## Dr. K H Govindraj takes charge of Additional Metropolitan Commissioner, MMRDA



.

**Mumbai, January 21, 2020- Dr. K. H. Govindraj**- a 1995 batch IAS officer- has taken over as the Additional Metropolitan Commissioner, MMRDA. Prior to this, Dr. Govindraj was serving as Principal Secretary of Cooperative, Marketing and Textile Department of Government of Maharashtra

Dr. Govindraj has replaced Sanjay Khandare, who was appointed as the Additional Metropolitan Commissioner, MMRDA on October 13, 2015.

Dr. Govindraj began his career in Administrative services as as Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Raigad and Sangli Zila Parishad. He also served as Municipal Commissioner of Kolhapaur Municipal Corporation and Collector of Solapur district.

Having vast experience in administrative services, Dr. Govindraj has also served in his home state Karnataka with various capacities including Collector of Uttar Kannada, Karwar and Commissioner of Animal Husbandry and Veterinary in Bangaluru.